RESOLUTION NO. 2020-__154

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

ARESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND
AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
AND NEW HORIZON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, INC., TO PROVIDE SUMMER YOUTH
EMPLOYMENT TRAINING PROGRAM SERVICES;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Second Amendment to the Contract between the City of Pompano
Beach and New Horizon Community Development Corporation, Inc., to provide summer youth
employment training services, a copy of which Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated by
reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said
Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and New Horizon Community Development
Corporation, Inc.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th _ day of March , 2020.
REX HARDIN, MAYOR
ATTEST:

Zw/é/m 7‘\74\_/

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

TAL/jmz
2/20/20
l:res0/2020-141



SECOND AMENDMENT

THIS IS A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT dated the

( 9~ day of a,(CV\ , 2020, between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the State
of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard, Pompano
Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,”

and
NEW HORIZON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, INC., a Florida corporation, having its office and

place of business at 1518 NW 17" Ave., Pompano Beach, FL 33069,
hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Service Contract to provide Summer youth Employment

Training Program services on April 3, 2018 ("Original Agreement"), and approved by City Resolution

No. 2018-117; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a First Amendment to the Original Agreement on
April 1, 2019, approved by City Resolution No. 2019-138

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR have mutually agreed to extend the Original Agreement

for one (1) additional one (1) year period.

WITNESSETH:

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and payments
herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Each “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein incorporated

by this reference.

S



2. The original Agreement effective April 3, 2018, and subsequently amended on
April 1, 2019, a copies of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A," shall
remain in full force and effect except as specifically amended herein below.

3. The parties hereto agree to extend the Original Agreement for one (1) additional one
(1) year period, ending April 2, 2021.

4. This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors,
administrators, successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the extension had been

originally included in the Agreement.

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Second Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and New Horizon Community Development

Cavnaratinn Ine Paca ? nfd



IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day

and year first above written.

*CITY”:

Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

A .

REXTARDIN, MAYOR

S CBall ol

GREGOBRA] P'HARRISON, CITY MANAGER

Attest:

,Z w&ép 741»\ o (SEAL)

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

Approved As

/——\

MARKE/BERMAN, &1TY ATTORNEY

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of mfﬁﬁysical presence

or O online notarization, this l& day of Q(‘CJ\ , 2020, by REX
HARDIN as Mayor, GREGORY P. HARRISON as City Manager and ASCELETA
HAMMOND as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on
behalf of the municipal corporation, who are personally known tQ me.

NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

“oncllo=onzde W)

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

Commission Number

Second Amended between the City of Pompano Beach and New Horizon Community Development
Corporation, Inc. Page 3 or 4



“CONTRACTOR”

Withesses: New Horizon Community Development Corporation, Inc,

Gl % By%C“L,L Sﬂo@){ﬁ

Cpelos [ Ls Rayfield Showers, President
L s | O A

Print Name

=

Spmmy L. FrtRce

Print Name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of a physical presence or
o online notarization, this yl day of andy , 2020 by Rayfield Showers as President
of New Horizon Community Development Corporati!)n, Inc., a Florida limited liability company, on
behalf of the company. He is personally known to me or who has produced IF ¢ 7/
(typsoffjentification) as identificgtion.

NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
S¥Pugs,  CLARENCE MFULLER C/ W /
SN . Commission# GG 116763 ( e % ﬁ/ (.d/

*

oA @3 Expires June 21,2024 (Name of Acknowledge'r'”l‘yped, Printed or Stamped)

25 & Ol chitonie iR 56116785

Commission Number

Second Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and New Horizon Community Development



